Twenty-five (25) line-kilometres of pole-dipole IP/resistivity survey was completed in this area. Preliminary
analysis of the data suggests a weak, easterly trending chargeability anomaly which extends for 700 metres
over four grid lines and parallels the E1 structural trend.

One hundred and twenty-eight (128) B-horizon soil samples were collected on the E1 grid at 200 metre

spaced grid lines and 100 metre station spacing; results are pending.

E1 Zone Northeast Extension

Recent work in the north-eastern portion of the Property outlined an anomalous silver, lead and zinc